
MARIAN UNIVERSITY        ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025

FALL 2024 SEMESTER I DAY: DATE: 

New Student Orientation Fri-Sun Aug 23-25, 2024 

Classes Begin (00 Main and Fall I) Monday Aug. 26, 2024 

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (00 Main and Fall I) Friday Aug. 30, 2024 

Labor Day Holiday / University Closed/No Classes Monday Sept. 2, 2024 

Last Day to Add with Permission (00 Main and Fall I) Friday Sept. 6, 2024 

Last Day to Drop (00Main and Fall I) Friday Sept. 6, 2024 

Constitution Day Tuesday Sept. 17, 2024 

Last Day to WD (Fall I Only) Friday Sept. 27, 2024 

Fall I Ends Friday Oct. 11, 2024 

Fall Break (00 Main only) University Open/No Classes Mon-Fri Oct. 14-18, 2024 

Fall I Grades Due Friday Oct. 18, 2024 

Fall II Starts Monday Oct. 21, 2024 

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (Fall II only) Friday Oct. 25, 2024 

Midterm Grades Due (00 Main only) Wednesday Oct. 25, 2024 

Class Registration for Spring 2024 Semester Mon-Fri Oct. 28-Nov. 1, 2024 

   Seniors (90+ credits) Monday; 8:00 am Oct. 28, 2024 

   Juniors (60-89 credits) Monday; Noon Oct. 28, 2024 

Sophomores (30-59 credits) Wednesday; Noon Oct. 30, 2024 

Freshmen (0-29 credits) Friday: Noon Nov. 1, 2024 

 Last Day to Add with Permission (Fall II only) Friday Nov. 1, 2024 

Last Day to Drop (Fall II Only) Friday Nov. 1, 2024 

Last Day WD (00 Main only) Friday Nov. 8, 2024 

Last Day to WD (Fall II Only) Friday Nov. 22, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break / No Classes Wed-Fri Nov. 27-29, 2024 

Thanksgiving Holiday / University Closed/No Classes Thur-Fri Nov. 28-29, 2024 

Fall II Ends Friday Dec. 6, 2024 

Finals Week (00 Main only) Mon-Fri Dec. 9-13, 2024 

Last Day of Semester (00 Main) Friday Dec. 13, 2024 

Commencement: Degree Conferral Date Friday Dec. 13, 2024 

00 Main and Fall II Grades Due Friday Dec. 20, 2024 

Christmas Holiday - University Closed/No Classes Tuesday-Wednesday Dec. 24-25, 2024 

New Year Holiday – University Closed/No Classes Tuesday-Wednesday Dec 31 2024 – Jan. 1, 2025 

WINTERIM 2025 SESSION DAY: DATE: 

Classes Begin Monday  Dec. 16, 2024 

Last Day to Add or Drop Wednesday  Dec. 18, 2024 

Classes End Friday  Jan. 10, 2025 

Grades Due Friday Jan. 17, 2025 

SPRING 2025 SEMESTER II DAY: DATE: 

New Student Orientation Friday Jan. 10, 2025 

Classes Begin (00 Main and Spring I) Monday Jan. 13, 2025 

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (00 Main and Spring I) Friday Jan. 17, 2025 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday Jan. 20, 2025 

Last Day to Add with Permission (00 Main and Spring I) Friday Jan. 24, 2025 

Last Day to Drop (00 Main and Spring I) Friday Jan. 24, 2025 



Last Day to WD (Spring I Only) Friday Feb. 14, 2025 

Spring I Ends Friday Feb. 28, 2025 

Spring Break (after 7th week) University Open/No Classes Mon-Fri Mar. 3-7, 2025 

Spring 1 Grades Due Friday Mar. 7, 2025 

Spring II Starts Monday Mar. 10, 2025 

Midterm Grades Due (00 Main Only) Friday Mar. 14, 2025 

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (Spring II Only) Friday Mar. 14, 2025 

Class Registration for Summer/Fall 2024 Mon-Fri Mar. 17-21, 2025 

Seniors (90+ credits) Monday; 8:00 am Mar. 17, 2025 

Juniors (60-89 credits) Monday; Noon Mar. 17, 2025 

Sophomores (30-59 credits) Wednesday; Noon Mar. 19, 2025 

Freshmen (0-29 credits) Friday: Noon Mar. 21, 2025 

Last Day to Add with Permission (Spring II only) Friday Mar. 21, 2025 

Last Day to Drop (Spring II only) Friday Mar. 21, 2025 

Last day WD (00 Main Only) Friday Mar. 28, 2025 

Last Day to WD (Spring II Only) Friday Apr. 11, 2025 

Easter Break / No Classes Thur-Mon Apr. 17-21, 2025 

Good Friday Holiday / University Closed/No Classes Friday Apr. 18, 2025 

Senior Colloquy Friday Apr. 25, 2025 

Spring II Ends Friday Apr. 25, 2025 

Finals Week (00 Main only) Mon-Fri Apr. 28- May 2, 2025 

Last Day of Semester (00 Main) Friday May 2, 2025 

Degree Conferral Date Friday May 2, 2025 

Commencement Saturday May 3, 2025 

00 Main and Spring II Grades Due Friday May 9, 2025 

SUMMER 2025 SESSIONS DAY: DATE: 

Classes Begin (00 Main and Summer I) Monday May 5, 2025

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (00 Main and Summer I) Friday May 9, 2025

Last Day to Add with Permission (00 Main and Summer I) Friday May 16, 2025

Last Day to Drop (00Main and Summer I) Friday May 16, 2025

Memorial Day Holiday University Closed/No Classes Monday May 26, 2025

Last Day to WD (Summer I Only) Friday June 6, 2025

Summer I Ends Friday June 20, 2025

Summer Break (00 Main Only) University Open/No Classes Mon-Fri June 23-27, 2025

Summer I Grades Due Friday June 27, 2025

Midterm Grades Due (00 Main only) Friday June 27, 2025

Fourth of July Holiday University Closed/No Classes Friday July 4, 2025

Summer II Starts Monday July 7, 2025

Last Day to Add w/o Permission (Summer II only) Friday July 11, 2025

Last Day to Add with Permission (Summer II only) Friday July 18, 2025

Last Day to Drop (Summer II only) Friday July 18, 2025

Last day WD (00 Main only) Friday July 25, 2025

Last Day to WD (Summer II Only) Friday Aug. 8, 2025

Finals Week (00 Main only) Mon-Fri Aug 18-22, 2025

Degree Conferral Date Friday Aug. 22, 2025

Last Day of Semester (00 Main and Summer II) Friday Aug. 22, 2025

Grades Due, 00 Main and Summer II Friday Aug. 29, 2025


